All adult persons served with Mental Illness and/or Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities who 

received services during the six months prior to survey implementation were included in the survey sample.  

A total of 2,790 surveys were distributed by mail with a postage-paid return envelope.  Three hundred 

thirty-nine (339) completed surveys were received resulting in a 12% return rate.  The table below trends 

the return rates for each provider and shows that the overall return rate decreased in 2025.   

Provider Dis t ribu ted Received Retu rn  Rate Dis t ribu ted Received Retu rn  Rate Dis t ribu ted Received Retu rn  Rate